
Civic Center
835 East 14th Street

San Leandro, California
City of San Leandro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-612 Name: Amend. No. 1 - Lee & Ro Staff Aug. . RES

Status:Type: Resolution - Council Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/19/2021 1/19/2021

Enactment date: 1/19/2021 Reso 2021-021Enactment #:

Title: RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council to Approve Amendment No. 1 to a Consulting
Services Agreement with Lee & Ro, Inc. for Staff Augmentation Services Related to Capital Projects
Management for an Increase of $216,620 from Measure B/BB Funds for a Total Contract Amount of
$531,464 and to Extend the Term of the Contract to December 31, 2021 (provides for additional staff
support services for the management of City capital projects using Measure B/BB funds)

Sponsors: Keith Cooke

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Draft CSA Amendment Lee-Ro

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedCity Council1/19/2021 1 Pass

RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council to Approve Amendment No. 1 to a Consulting
Services Agreement with Lee & Ro, Inc. for Staff Augmentation Services Related to Capital Projects
Management for an Increase of $216,620 from Measure B/BB Funds for a Total Contract Amount of
$531,464 and to Extend the Term of the Contract to December 31, 2021 (provides for additional staff
support services for the management of City capital projects using Measure B/BB funds)

WHEREAS, an agreement dated August 22, 2019 exists between the City of San Leandro and
Lee & Ro, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, an extension of the contract to December 31, 2021 is recommended by staff; and

WHEREAS, a contract amendment is required to compensate for additional staff support
services in the amount of $216,620 from Measure B/BB funds for a total contract amount of
$531,464; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 to the agreement, a copy of which is attached, was presented
to this City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends approval of said amendment to the agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

That said Amendment No. 1 is hereby approved and execution by the City Manager is hereby

City of San Leandro Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 20-612, Version: 1

authorized.

City of San Leandro Printed on 7/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

